505727595 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5774406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEGA INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK CO., LTD.	10/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED BAGGING SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	9 PEACH TREE HILL ROAD
City:	LIVINGSTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D544320	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cday@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 1: 425 MARKET ST

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26486-0000022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Day/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=C2.1.1 Partial Patent and Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=C2.1.1 Partial Patent and Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=C2.1.1 Partial Patent and Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

PATENT 505727595 REEL: 050750 FRAME: 0871

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks ("<u>IP Release</u>") is made as of October 4, 2019, by **MEGA INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK CO., LTD.** (the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of **HARTMANN PLASTICS CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Hartmann</u>"), and **INTEGRATED BAGGING SYSTEMS CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>IBSC</u>" and collectively with Hartmann, the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each, a "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the Grantors entered into a certain patent and trademark security agreement dated December 30, 2013 (the "IP Security Agreement" with the Agent, notice of which was recorded on December 30, 2013 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 03183, Frame 00718 with respect to the patents specified therein and on January 2, 2014 at the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005185, Frame 0679 with respect to the trademarks specified therein.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Agent, in and to its Collateral, including the patents and trademarks listed in Schedule 1.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral listed in Schedule 1 as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Collateral listed in Schedule 1 hereto, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the applicable Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Patent and Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

MEGA INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK CO., LTD., SILICON VALLEY BRANCH,

as Agent

By:

Name: Nian Tzy Yell

Title: Senior Vice President & General Manager

Ş

SCHEDULE 1

Issued U.S. Patents of the Grantors

Entity	Publication/Regi stration Number Application Number	Status	Title	Publication/Issu e Date Filing Date
Integrated Bagging Systems Corporation	D544320 29222950	Issued	Opener for Plastic Produce Bags	06/12/2007 02/07/2005

<u>U.S. Trademarks of the Grantors</u>

Entity	Country	App. No. or Reg. No.	Mark	App. Date / Reg. Date
Hartman Plastics Corporation	Registered (United States)	4,240,658	HART BOARD	11/13/2012

Partial Patent and Trademark Release [C2.1.1] sf-3941014

RECORDED: 10/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 050750 FRAME: 0874